

Criminal Revision No. 34/2025

Regd. 34/2025

CNR No. WBML01-003685-2025

Present: Smt. Sangita Dutta,
Sessions Judge, Malda. i/c.

Order No. 06

Dt 11-03-2026

Today is fixed for further argument in respect of the petition u/s. 5 of the Limitation Act.

Ld. Advocate (LADCS) for the revisionist files hazira.

Both the O.P. file their respective hazira.

O.P. No. 1 files hazira.

O.P. No. 2 takes no steps.

Regular Presiding Officer is presently engaged in Special Intensive Revision (SIR) work as per direction of the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta.

In the interest of justice the case is adjourned.

Fix **24-04-2026** for further argument in respect of the petition u/s. 5 of the Limitation Act.

Dictd. & Cortd.

by me

Sessions Judge, Malda. i/c.

Sessions Judge, Malda. i/c.